

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.407 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.408 OF 2016**

Mr.Anant Joma Patil
Deceased Through Lrs.
Smt.Muktabai Ananta Patil & Ors. ..Appellants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra
Through Land Acquisition Officer & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr.Sachin S. Punde for the Appellant in both the matters.
Mr.Ameet Palkar, AGP for Respondent No.1 in both the matters.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER 2016

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 28th September 2016 for final disposal as a statement is made that the issue so raised in the First Appeal is covered by the judgment of this Court arising out of the said Notification of the same village. Other First Appeal Nos.1368 of 2015 and 1369 of 2015 to be listed on 28th September 2016.
2. Private notice is permitted for Respondent No.2. Mr.Ameet Palkar, AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.1. In the meantime, the Appellant to file private paper book.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)