

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2016

Anant J.Patil
(since deceased through his
Lrs.) and ors. ...Appellants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. S.S. Punde for the Appellants in both matters.
Ms Anamika Malhotra, AGP for Respondent No.1 in both matters.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 05, 2017

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks
time to submit private paper book. Time as prayed for is granted.
List these appeals alongwith First Appeal Nos. 1368 of 2015 and
1369 of 2015 on 22nd June 2017.

(M. S. SONAK, J.) (SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)