

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2016

Mr. Anant Joma Patil Deceased Through Lrs.Appellant
Smt. Muktabai Ananta Patil And Ors.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra (through The SpecialRespondent
Land Acquisition Officer) And Anr.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M.S. SONAK, JJ**

DATE : 22nd June, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to as per CMIS date. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)