

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL SIDE APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1368 OF 2015
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1369 OF 2015**

Anand Joma Patil and Ors.	...Appellants
vs.	
State of Maharashtra and anr.	...Respondents

Mr. S.S. Punde, for the appellants.

Mr.Yogesh Dabke, AGP for the Respondent State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
M.S. SONAK, JJ.
JULY 27, 2017**

PC.:

Heard learned Counsel for the appellants.

Admitted for the hearing.

Time to submit private paper book is extended by eight weeks from today.

In view of the statement made by the appellants on 19.9.2016, let these appeals be placed before the ensuing Lok Adalat.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)

