

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.407/2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.408/2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1368/2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1369/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the Appellant
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for State.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2018

P.C.:

1. Heard. Liberty granted to the Appellant to serve the unserved Respondents along with entire proceedings by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect within six weeks from today.

2. The Appellant to file private paper book within six weeks from today with copy to other side.

3. S.O. to 17.04.2018, for compliance.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.)

(K.K.TATED,J.)