

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.407 OF 2016**

Anant Joma Patil Deceased Through Lrs.  
Smt.Muktabai Ananta Patil and Ors. .. Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra (Through The  
Special Land Acquisition Officer) and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.408 of 2016**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1368 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1369 OF 2015**

Mr.Sachin Punde for the appellant

Mr.A.R.Patil, A.G.P for the Respondent no.1

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &  
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 24, 2018**

**PC. :**

1 Heard.

2 At the request of Advocate for the Appellant, time to comply the order dated 27.02.2018 passed by this court is extended till 05.05.2018.

**(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**